Board of Assessors TOWN OF WALPOLE

John R. Fisher, Chairman
Edward F. O'Neil, Clerk
John O’Connor, Member

Minutes of Meeting
January 16, 2018

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Phone (508) 660-7315 Fax (508) 660-7228

Town Hall
135 School Street
Walpole, MA 02081

The Board of Assessors met on Tuesday, January 16, 2018, 6:30 PM. room #115, at the Town Hall.
The following were present, John R. Fisher, Chairman, Edward F. O'Neil, Clerk, John O'Connor, Member,

Director of Assessing, Dennis Flis

Discussion:

The Board reviewed, discussed, and signed warrants and certificates.

Real Estate Commitment
Personal Property Commitment

Statutory Exemptions Page 1
Statutory Exemptions Page 2
Statutory Exemptions Page 3
Statutory Exemptions Page 4
Statutory Exemptions Page 5
Statutory Exemptions Page 6

Real Estate Abatements page 1
Senior Work-Off Program

Payment in Lieu Taxes
Housing Authority

MV Excise Abatement
MV Excise Abatement

The Board of Assessors, voted 3-0-0, favorable action to grant the following
034-215

Real Estate Abatement.

The Board of Assessors, voted 2-0-1, favorable action to grant the following
027-033
053-177
017-145

Clause 18 Real Estate Exemptions.
020-055 $750
053-195 $750

The Board of Assessors, support the Articles sponsored by the Board of Selectmen,
for the 2018 Annual Spring Town Meeting on tax relief.

2018
2018

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

2018

2018

2018

2017
2016

$66,607,254.20
$2,772,671.90

$14,400.00
$14,600.00
$25,550.00
$30,875.00
$25,300.00

$4,362.50

$24,286.00
$861.20
$3,229.20
$8,647.34
$50.00

$1,285.73

$1.250
$1.000
$1.700



