

Board of Assessors
John R. Fisher, Chairman
Edward F. O'Neil, Clerk
John O'Connor, Member

Phone (508) 660-7315 Fax (508) 660-7228

Town Hall 135 School Street Walpole, MA 02081

Minutes of Meeting January 16, 2018

The Board of Assessors met on Tuesday, January 16, 2018, 6:30 PM. room #115, at the Town Hall. The following were present, John R. Fisher, Chairman, Edward F. O'Neil, Clerk, John O'Connor, Member, Director of Assessing, Dennis Flis

Discussion:

The Board reviewed, discussed, and signed warrants and certificates.

Real Estate Commitment	2018	\$66,607,254.20
Personal Property Commitment	2018	\$2,772,671.90
Statutory Exemptions Page 1	2018	\$14,400.00
Statutory Exemptions Page 2	2018	\$14,600.00
Statutory Exemptions Page 3	2018	\$25,550.00
Statutory Exemptions Page 4	2018	\$30,875.00
Statutory Exemptions Page 5	2018	\$25,300.00
Statutory Exemptions Page 6	2018	\$4,362.50
Real Estate Abatements page 1 Senior Work-Off Program	2018	\$24,286.00
Payment in Lieu Taxes	2018	\$861.20
Housing Authority	2018	\$3,229.20
MV Excise Abatement	2017	\$8,647.34
MV Excise Abatement	2016	\$50.00
The Board of Assessors, voted 3-0-0, favorable action to grant the following		
Real Estate Abatement.	034-215	\$1,285.73
The Board of Assessors, voted 2-0-1, favorable action to grant the following		
Clause 18 Real Estate Exemptions.		\$1,250
020-055 \$750	053-177	\$1,000
053-195 \$750	017-145	\$1.700

The Board of Assessors, support the Articles sponsored by the Board of Selectmen, for the 2018 Annual Spring Town Meeting on tax relief.